ENGINEER	R'S ESTIMATE OPENING DATE		Ì			1						
\$165,000.00 THURSDAY, APRIL 23, 2020 @ 2:00 P.M.			1									
	CONTRACT NUMBER AND TITLE		1									
CHEM-15-20 FURNISH AND DELIVER HYDROGEN PEROXIDE TO VARIOUS CMCMUA REGIONAL WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITIES			GEORGE S. COYNE CHEMICAL CO., INC.		EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC							
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE
	PART A: SUPPLY 50% HYDROGEN PEROXIDE - BULK											
1	MANUFACTURER AND TRADE NAME OF 50%		ARKEMA/PE	ROXYCHEM-	PEROXYCHEM -	50% HYDROGEN			_			
	HYDROGEN PEROXIDE TO BE SUPPLIED:		HYDROGEN PEROXIDE		PEROXIDE							
2	COUNTRY OF ORIGIN:		USA		USA							
3	FIRM(S) DELIVERING CHEMICAL:		GEORGE S. COYNE CHEMICAL CO., INC.		PEROXYCHEM							
4	UNIT PRICE PER GALLON OF 50% HYDROGEN PEROXIDE			2.9967		2.96						
5	SPILL COMPENSATION AND CONTROL TAX		PRODUCT IS	NOT COVERED								
	WILL PROVIDE "SECONDARY TRANSFER CERTIFICATE"		BY THIS ACT									
	(ENTER 0.00 ON LINE 5)											
	WILL NOT PROVIDE "SECONDARY TRANSFER CERTIFICATE"		Х		Х	0.05						
	(ENTER 1.53% OF LINE 4 ON LINE 5)											
6	ADJUSTED UNIT PRICE PER GALLON OF 50%			2.9967		3.005						
	HYDROGEN PEROXIDE											
	(SUM OF LINE 4 AND LINE 5 - FOR BID EVALUATION											
	AND AWARD PURPOSES)											
7	TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE (FOR DETERMINING SIZE OF BID BOND)	28,000	2.9967	83,907.60	2.960	82,880.00						
	(28,000 GALLONS X LINE 4)											
	,											
	PART B: SUPPLY 50% HYDROGEN PEROXIDE - (Tote-300 GAL.)											
1	MANUFACTURER AND TRADE NAME OF 50%		ARKEMA/PEROXYCHEM-		BRENNTAG NORTHEAST, INC		•		•		•	
	HYDROGEN PEROXIDE TO BE SUPPLIED:		HYDROGEN PEROXIDE		50% HYDROGEN PEROXIDE							
2	COUNTRY OF ORIGIN:		USA		USA							
3	FIRM(S) DELIVERING CHEMICAL:		GEORGE S. COYNE CHEMICAL CO., INC		BRENNTAG							
4	UNIT PRICE PER GALLON OF 50% HYDROGEN PEROXIDE			3.6045		4.59	I		Ι		I	
5	SPILL COMPENSATION AND CONTROL TAX		PRODUCT IS NOT COVERED				İ					
	WILL PROVIDE "SECONDARY TRANSFER CERTIFICATE"		BY THIS ACT									
	(ENTER 0.00 ON LINE 5)						İ					
	WILL NOT PROVIDE "SECONDARY TRANSFER CERTIFICATE"		Х		Х	0.070	İ					
	(ENTER 1.53% OF LINE 4 ON LINE 5)						İ					
6	ADJUSTED UNIT PRICE PER GALLON OF 50%			3.6045		4.66						
	HYDROGEN PEROXIDE											
	(SUM OF LINE 4 AND LINE 5 - FOR BID EVALUATION											
	AND AWARD PURPOSES)											
7	TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE (FOR DETERMINING SIZE OF BID BOND)	21,000	3.605	75,694.50	4.590	96,390.00						
	(21,000 GALLONS X LINE 4)											
	TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE (PART A AND PART B):			159,602.10		179,270.00						

ENGINEER'	S ESTIMATE OPENING DATE				l	I						
\$165,000.00 THURSDAY, APRIL 23, 2020 @ 2:00 P.M.												
	CONTRACT NUMBER AND TITLE											
	FURNISH AND DELIVER HYDROGEN PEROXIDE TO VARIOUS CMCMU	ΙA										
REGIONAL WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITIES			GEORGE S. COYNE		EVOQUA WATER							
			CHEMICAL CO., INC.		TECHNOLOGIES, LLC						<u></u>	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE
	BIDDER'S CHECKLIST			Х		Х						
	BID GUARANTEE			Х		Х						
	CONSENT OF SURETY			Х		Х						
	STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE			Х		Х						
	NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT			Х		Х						
	DISCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN			Х		Х						
	EMERGENCY CONTACT INFORMATION			X		NO						
	BIDDER'S EXPERIENCE			X		X						
	SDS (SAFETY DATA SHEETS)			X		X						
	MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATION SHEETS			Х		Х						
	REFERENCES FOR EQUIVALENT PRODUCTS (IF APPLICABLE)			N/A		N/A						
	PROPOSAL FORM(S)			X		X						
	ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGEMENT			X		Х						
	N.J. BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE			Х		Х						
	IRS FORM W-9			X		X						
	INSURANCE CERTIFICATE(S)			Х		NO						
	MANDATORY AFFIRMATIVE ACTION			Х		Х						
						ļ						
					MATH ERROR: P	1						
					PART B: LINE IT ADJUSTED PR							
					SHOULD HAVE I	, ,						
					FROM LINE 4							
					AMOUNT SA					-		
					SHOULD BE 96,390.00. TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE (PART A AND							
					PART B) SAYS 180,740.00, SHOULD BE 179,270.00							